
 
CAMARINES SUR I ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. 

Puro-Batia, Libmanan, Camarines Sur 
 

The ACE in Power Distribution 
Rates Affordability      Manpower Competence      Service Efficiency 

 
 

● CASURECO I email address: casureco1@yahoo.com   ● CASURECO I website: www.casureco1.com 

 

 

INVITATION TO BID FOR THE SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF HOUSEWIRING 

MATERIALS FOR EXTENSION OF DISTRIBUTION LINES FOR  

SIXTEEN (16) SITIOS SEP 2022 
 

 

1. The CAMARINES SUR I ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. (CASURECO I), through the 2022 

General Appropriations Act (GAA) Sitio Electrification Program (SEP) Subsidy under the 

National Electrification Administration (NEA) 2022 SEP Subsidy intends to apply the total 

sum of One Million Seven Hundred Sixty Thousand Five Hundred Fifty pesos (Php. 

1,760,550.00) being the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) to payments under the 

contract for The Supply and Delivery of Housewiring Materials for Extension of Distribution 

Lines for Sixteen (16) Sitios Under SEP 2022/CAS1-2022HWM. Bids received in excess of the 

ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid opening. 

 

2. CASURECO I now invites bids for The Supply and Delivery of Housewiring Materials for 

Extension of Distribution Lines for Sixteen (16) Sitios Under SEP 2022/CAS1-2022HWM. 
 

3. Delivery of the Goods is required with in Sixty (60) Calendar Days upon receipt of Notice to 

Proceed. Bidders should have completed within five (5) years from the date of submission and 

receipt of bids, a contract similar to the Project. The description of an eligible bidder is contained 

in the Bidding Documents, particularly, in Section II. Instructions to Bidders. 

 

4. Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using a non-     

discretionary “pass/fail” criterion as specified in the 2016 Revised Implementing Rules and 

Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act (RA) 9184, otherwise known as the “Government Procurement 

Reform Act”. 

 

5. Bidding is restricted to Filipino citizens/sole proprietorships, partnerships, or organizations with at 

least sixty percent (60%) interest or outstanding capital stock belonging to citizens of the 

Philippines, and to citizens or organizations of a country the laws or regulations of which grant 

similar rights or privileges to Filipino citizens, pursuant to RA 5183 and subject to Commonwealth 

Act 138.  

 

6. Interested bidders may obtain further information from CASURECO I and inspect the Bidding 

Documents at the address given below from February 9, 2023 to February 27, 2023 from 

Monday to Friday during office hours 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. (except Saturdays, Sundays and 

Holidays), and on February 28, 2023 from 9:00a.m. to 12:00p.m. 

 

7. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased by interested Bidders on February 9, 

2023 until submission and receipt of bids from the address below and upon payment of a 

nonrefundable fee for the Bidding Documents in the amount of Five Thousand Pesos (Php 

5,000.00).  

 

mailto:casureco1@yahoo.com
http://www.casureco1.com/


 
CAMARINES SUR I ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. 

Puro-Batia, Libmanan, Camarines Sur 
 

The ACE in Power Distribution 
Rates Affordability      Manpower Competence      Service Efficiency 

 
 

● CASURECO I email address: casureco1@yahoo.com   ● CASURECO I website: www.casureco1.com 

 

 

8. CASURECO I will hold a Pre-Bid Conference on 1:30 p.m., February 16, 2023 at 

CASURECO 1 Training Room, Puro Batia, Libmanan, Camarines Sur, which shall be open only 

to all interested parties who have purchased the Bidding Documents. 

 

9. Bids must be delivered to the address below on or before 1:00 p.m., February 28, 2023.  All 

Bids must be accompanied by a bid security in any of the acceptable forms and in the amount 

stated in ITB Clause Error! Reference source not found..  

 

10. Bid opening shall be on 1:30 p.m., February 28, 2023 at the CASURECO I Training Room, 

Puro Batia, Libmanan, Camarines Sur.  Bids will be opened in the presence of the Bidders’ 

representatives who choose to attend at the address below. Late bids shall not be accepted. 

 

11. All activities related to the bidding process will be conducted at the CAMARINES SUR I 

ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. (CASURECO 1), Headquarters, Puro Batia, Libmanan, 

Camarines Sur. 

 

12. CASURECO I reserves the right to accept or reject any bid, to annul the bidding process, and to 

reject all bids at any time prior to contract award, without thereby incurring any liability to the 

affected bidder or bidders. 

 

13. For further information, please refer to: 

 

Edlyn D. Pardiňas/ Engr. Laleña F. Madrid/Genevieve D. Galisim 

Cp No. 0998-561-6209 

Tel. No. (054) 511-9346 

e-mail address: casureco1@yahoo.com 

website: www.casureco1.com 

CASURECO 1 

Puro-Batia, Libmanan, Camarines Sur 

 

 

 

                                                                  (SGD.)   ENGR. JOSEPHUS PAULO C. MOTOS 

            BAC Chairperson 

 

 

 

Noted by : 

 

 

 (SGD.)   ATTY. RICARDO C. ORIAS, JR. 

           Acting General Manager 

 

 

mailto:casureco1@yahoo.com
http://www.casureco1.com/
mailto:casureco1@yahoo.com
http://www.casureco1.com/

